

Serial No. 40
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 30 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.11.2025

JC-353549N Ex Sub/Cipher
Laxman Ram Jat & 18 Ors.

Vs. Govind Mohan & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. C. Jala, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to file the affidavit.

List this matter on 5th December, 2025.

It is expected on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"