



Serial No.09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C). No. 30 of 2025

Date of Order: 22.04.2026

JC-353549N Ex Sub/Cipher
Laxman Ram Jat & 17 Ors.

Vs. Sri. Govind Mohan & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M.Myrchiang, learned counsel for the respondents today has produced a communication dated 20-03-2025, wherein an order dated 12-03-2026 has been enclosed, which he submits is in compliance of the judgment and order of this Court and of various High Courts in this connection.

Copy of the said order is made over to the learned local counsel for the petitioner. Mr. B.Pathak, learned counsel who is online, prays that the matter be taken up physically on 27-04-2026. Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.04.2026
"Samantha PS"