



Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 30 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.05.2026

JC-353549N Ex Sub/Cipher Vs. Shri. Govind Mohan & Anr.
Laxman Ram Jat & 18 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

This contempt matter is connected to Contempt Case No. 77 of 2024 in the hearing list.

The learned counsel for the parties pray that these matters be taken up after the first week of June. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 10.06.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.05.2026
"Tengmit"